Stated below are important information regarding
the Jamboree Registration:

4.L A Jamboree registration of One thousand pesos (Php 1,OO0) for one
hundred scouts and scout leaders subsidized by the Special Education Fund
total of One hundred thousand Pesos (Php 100,000.00)

4.2 A collection of Three thousand and six hundred pesos shall be charged
(Php 3,600.00) to each participant to cover the meals (Php 2,100.00 for 8
Days) and Transportation Fare ( Php 1,500.00 Back and Forth ) and other
operating expenses.

5. Participation of the teacher and learners shall be purely voluntary and
will not hamper the instructional time in compliance with the provision of